O 770385
Department of

‘Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 17, 1996

Mr. Hamid B. Bhatti

Greentree Dry Cleaners

3517 West Boynton Beach Boulevard
Boynton Beach, Florida 33436

Dear Mr. Bhatti:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air progran
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
é:& ;{j% Qéﬁxﬂgé;
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Hamipy  B-  Busrti

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
GRecuTREE  CLESVERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLd II-03I22 A
4. Facility Location:  Koyp 76N BEACH

Street Address: 3}5{\7 — WEST 'BOV..pJTDT\’ BEnacH Rivd

City: BOMATHN BE me i County: PALM Bese - Zip Code: 33Y 3 L

R B 2 wmsz

Responsible Official

(&} Name a‘}nd\T@of Responsible Official: N e
A MIN R ¥ HYTT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: o
Organization/Firm: GREg M TREE DORY CLep~NER S
Street Address:  3517— W s Bou AT E)_E&H— /ér“}i :
City: {3g4/p0 T Bex County: 28t m B o Zip Code: D3Y'3(,
o6y H : m Beut Coray by
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: “a
Telephone:  (9b1) 73(- YU Co. Fax: ( ) —
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
P/
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: »
Telephone: ( ) - . Fax: ( ) -
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit DRrY 70 DRY
(1) w/ ref. condenser | 71 | jo-4—8Y | r0-4-8%

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | é ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

J ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how mémy? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

roh)
enall’
Nme

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
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Existing small area source | % |

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ i/l
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

\

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLRE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ |Z i No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry; that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

s D Mo Dt~ | g-l6-9C

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 25, 2001

Mr. Hamid B. Bhatti

Green Tree Dry Cleaners
3517 West Boynton Beach
Boynton Beach, Florida 33436

Dear Mr. Bhatti:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 25.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Green Tree Dry Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990385). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as-quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form. : '

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 8§40/921-9583.

Sincerely,

,QZ%&'ZZZ{L

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/ . -
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County ;
“Mare Protection, Less Process

Printed on recycled paper.



: BEST AVAILABLE COPY
'/RECEE‘VED

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

; INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT MAY 1 2 1997
ur
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINTDISCOVERY [] ea“ggﬁgﬁﬁﬁ?cﬂgj ul
TIME IN: /6 ov TIME OUT:___// 00 arsox: OF99 0 8 &5 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: DR Clzpyes -
racmynave_ (YRE20TREEZ (O ACES pate: P—(—F7F
FACILITY LOCATION: . 3< 7V D Rocutns Bcb Ll AL /

Rosmjen ’ 25 37

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: yc@ /ﬁtx 15 ! PHONENUMBER: 223/~ D20

Q Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec-tor. YESD NO[@'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: » ‘// ;’5
( (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (00T (Mo

’ _ (Please Print)

olall ' 557

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (. ‘é///v PHONE NUMBER:_ 358 &S5

Paoe £ iced 10/Q4
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"PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECHRLIST

A

Q

Y

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY a

F

| ams s 94 0385~ DATE:. /77 e [0 &0 1o our: ¢ SO
FACILITY NAME: Gﬂe@”ﬁé’f C/&%/e/&g "
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3577 /demo?m Beped L&/

Lo 91 ot 23934

———

[FARTL NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate tox)
‘1. Exdisting racility nodfied DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility ncufied DARM 30 days prior (o startup

DDR

-

3. Facility failed. to nolify DARM to use general parmit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION . ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: -
(check appropriate bOX)- .y A y & ot “/LSW (1(‘/ %4 ?5/
#

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yT
transfer only, 200<x<[,800 gal/yt
both types, 140<x<1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a cerrect facility classification
If no, please check the appropnate classification:

a

a facility exceeds above limits and is

facility was 20 _ gallons.

facility qualified for a general permit as number

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,300 galiyr
bath types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/51)

Wy

an

above
not eligible for a general permit

Al
1. Existing stoadl area source m’ 2. New small area source- a
dry-te-dry only, x<140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt )
transfer only, x<200 galfyr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<i40 gai/vr both rypes, x<140 gal/yt
- (constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed oz or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New largc area source a

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 of-

( Yo x

]
T
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[PART . GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |J

Is the responsibie afficial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxes)

L. Storing perchlorcethylene in ughdy sealed and impervious containears? @s{ anN i1
2. Examining the containers for lealage? v QN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlcading? W aw
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior 1o disposal? V:\Q/ aN
5. Maintaining sclvent-to—carbon rauos.and steam pressure for carben adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? dy aw ‘I#\N/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ |

In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no coutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has besn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

i condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has beer checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below). —

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing lzrge arza sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

L Equipped all machines with the apgropniate vent controls? gy an

I~

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lcop vapor venting system? - Qy 'anN wAa.

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? Qy aN Owa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? Qy an

i

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? + Qy 4N

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p‘eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had teen completely charged? Qy aN

2of4 Revised 10/28/56



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturs on the outlet side of the condensgr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and d.rycL machines on a weskly basis? Oy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weskly? ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON OwA
Is the perc concentration equal o or less than 100 ppm? Qy anN_ N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conuracdon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN__N/A
5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy an wa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsof_ber (if used) at all times? Qy aN Owa
"——"E“L
| PART V:\RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ﬂ
FETSTRE responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '
a. docurnentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Eb&a( an
. documentation of parts ordered (o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? SLX UN
4, Maintained ca.libration data? (for direcr reading instruments oniy) %" aN CVN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN%N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? A w aw
7. Maintained deviation reports? '@X anN
Problem corrected? Gji aw '
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN WA

[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

%

aN

Jof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? )

Visual examinadon (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

hodo3

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘ M
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /Lb/, Fas #

RN/A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapar concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ‘QJ\Y AN__N/A

———

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an Xu/a
<. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qf anN__N/A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' ﬁﬁ( AN_N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric anly)? ay CINBL‘N /A P
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? Pl an

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves vﬁl aw Muck cookars . Ay GNXI ) A -
Daar gaskets and seating W on Stills Wy av nifa -
Filter gaskets and seating & an Exhaust dampers ay GNMNw A
Pumps %( aN Diverter valves %Y ON_ NYA
Salvent tanks and containers 94{ anN Camjdge filter housings ﬁ (jN_N f A
Water separators \g{ aw

— e ————

L.A——/tw) ’(:%t»— AM | | H’&Mra) L. f%m 7%(9.17,&5

" Mame of Responsible Official (Sigrature)  Nare of Resprnsihle Official (Print) & Frore 4

W Gty 7 /£ ik

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ¢/ Date of Inspection
~ Insfector’s Swnature Approfimate Date of Next Inspection
. . , . l\b
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area ﬂi]s [ 1]
Waste area S
Spotting area Sealed [}(] [ ]
2. Disposal of Water fJ;om Water Separator using approved evaporator 1 W

or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water

Mo ik S pu bkt By
Nescersedd iy fhn ;"M)e’c/&;u I oé;é,x/ Coidostho cottore

4of 4
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT '
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

! AIRS ID#0990385
| HAMID B BHATTI I
| HAMID B BHATTI S
| 3517 WEST BOYNTON BEACH BLVD
|

|
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436 {

Do NOT Remove Label

Y

Annual Reporting Period: _ A A 1998 TO 2\ il Pee 1992

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.” AT ES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peﬁod of non-compliance: from’ : : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not.been in continuous.compliance during the reporting period stated above:

B [ o B i
Exact period of non-compliance: from to i @ g{m E: ' yF D -
‘Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: —— oY)

HIRVi
Method used to demonstrate compliance:

| o JIY9S £-
oireauof Aif lVloniton'ng :

- & Mobile Sourceg

As t.he re:sponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and comp]ete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination Jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ MDD B- Bparmi Lo p™V Mo~ M~ | 19%
' Name (Please Print) . Signature Date

*Tms fqrm is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ‘/

. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPI:: OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X" COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
mMem:_ [0 1O D TIME OUT: // 0O arsips:. 9 903% s
TYPE OF FACILITY: VD\KY Ezn l’b"ﬂk“ Lo -
FaciLITY NaMe.__GxwRem T e Cle an exs ‘ DATE. 3 ~27 — &
FACILITY LOCATION: 35 [ 7 e yren Reach B/
Vo ten HBeoxch, = B2F3&E
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A" (D Bhatt . PHONENUMBER: 73 4— 2% 60
" CI Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
[]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

D ™M
sz°§é =z 0O
o0 ® ™
TS -
®E W
- az < M
® o
® 3 o
gQ
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and subm

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

' proxim te)
RV s h
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_

MMJA / ; &Lhe inspector. YES[] N%

& (Please Prmt)
INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE: l/ %

- 7
PHONE NUMBER: 2 = — 3o /0

Page of

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS - \/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : 'QM %
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST &
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,E( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERYG g C}\
RE-INSPECTION _ O ‘ ;z% 2 Ve
<

o 7 &
AIRS ID#: O??O%XKATE 3 )78 tmem: (0100  tmvE our: /ﬁ,gfg <
FACILITY NAME: W (b\o” b4 (/ E iy i rAe %?g%o
FACILITY LOCATION: G\‘x?@ﬂ IXee C ( Qﬁ/y»@vj

3517 Boyten Beach Blvd, F 155,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /7'4/\41 D B,‘/")"’7’/ pHONE: 73 6 - 2"\5 o

CONTACT NAME: — PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION . - -- ]
(check apprapriate box) ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - _ Q
— —: —— - e
HPART I: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 03 No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. . . .

1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a

-dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source -Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification . {%{' aN (3Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _7] 2 gallons.

1 of 5 E Revised 8/11/97
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|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? | B@JY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ /IZY ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccx-l.n'ng machine doors except during loadinyunloading? ' ﬁY QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers-for at ) :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ SZ(Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for car’oon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specificalions? ~ ay anN /QfN/_A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS S |
In Part IT-A: : 1

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been "c._hcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsarber (complete A and B below). Carbdon adsorber must have been
installed priqr to September 22, 1993 . I

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below),

A. Has the respons:b]e official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-losp vapor venting system? ay ON ONA
3. Equipped the coridensér with a diverter valve so ai away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exha frigerated

- condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy AN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hoyss if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F7 Oy ON an/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aftef an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

20f5 i ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3.
Oy ON Owa
Qy QN ON/A
4. Assuted that the sampling port on the carhgn adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diagfeters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamejeTs upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion' and downstream frow no other inlet? : Qy ON aNA
5. Equnpped transfer machmes (dryers reclauners and washers) with mdwndual
condenser coils? S Oy ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes) )
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ;ﬁY ON
2. Maintaincd }olling monthly averages of perc consumption? )ZﬂY aN
3. Mamtamcd leak dclccﬂon inspection and wgﬁ fgr\ the following:
a. documcntahon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' )zfy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ¢ ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days . '
and parts installed' w/in’s days of receipt? /ﬁ’Y ON ON/A
4, Maintzuned calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) ay an @a/a
5. Mamtamcd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ﬁN/A
6 Mamlamed startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ ﬁY
7. Maintained deviation reports? | - Y ON ON/A
Problmcctcd? _ . /Z(\\’ aON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay oOnN ﬁN/A
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS E

1. Does the responsible official conducl a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /ﬁ/\’ anN
2. Hasthe facnllty maintained a  leak log? }\( N

T ——e

3. Does the rcsponsxble oﬂ‘xcxal check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, ,
couplings, and valves )ﬁY ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON /(Z{I:I/A

Door gaskets and seating dv on ana  sills - Avovava
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY aN awN/a Exhaust dampers ' ay anN 1A ﬁ
Pumps /dY aN aN/a Diverter valves - /ﬁY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers /ESY ON anN/A Cartridge filter housings }zf Y ON ON/A
Watér separators o Zzi\( ON ON/A - '

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visu'al examination (condenged solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector _ . ' Pay /l//ﬁ

Ifusin‘g direct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: WA

HAAREE

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

~ . N :
_ /MQIHD B Bpriri >y baco LLAR, |
espongible Official’s Name R : — ; _
(Please Brint) esponsible Official’s Signature

N Clipkes i 3-20—/F75"

Inspector’s Name (Please Prlnt) Date of Inspection
Inspect:or s Slgnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | ]

B

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
_ |y f~eamng Mach
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

\&x

2, Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator }/
' ar oontracted Wastewater service r.

= ﬂq.‘(ﬁx (»pﬂo
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY \/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T /Q
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT X
YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] S \RE- nggection ]
menv_ 10 13E tmeoyts_ [/ TO 5 AIRS [Dw:w 7@3 é{&""“
PE OF FACILITY: :D’b’ﬁ i C/é(d)’) (W e N @2&‘
ACILITY NAME:____ G TT5€ Q. ClEaners &W lr 77
3

ACILITY LocATION: 251 7 Boysiton feech B Ud
: Boyntgn _Peach, Fl— 33437 |
LESPONSIBLE orriciaL: Hamid Bho FF PHONE NUMBER: 7 38 — 2246

X Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

E[ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated duriag this inspection, the followmo compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Anaual Comphanc“ Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the 'Lns.oec'tor. _YESD No\g
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: F&A RO

’l/ i&pprom 3;:&)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /Q c

(Please Print)

—~-20 ( O
INSPEC’TORSS[CNATURE@ {/ 6/ /L’)/L"_—'_P{ONENUMBER: 355 >




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS W

TITLE V GENERAL PERNMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL k/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @]
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: @7703 85 pate. X~ 4-— Ci%'rmsm [0 % rmeour: /! 05
FACILITY NAME: G\/Ye entree C (Q/a/h e S
FacILITY LocaTioN: 2 S 17/ B D\,/»}Lzs%n 3&.«/‘\ B] vd

_Roymten Tgoech FL 3343
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : H A D Bl\ Q+7L/‘ PHONE: 73 ,é -2Z é &

CONTACT NAME: _ ' - PHONE:
{PART I: NOTIFICATION |
| (check appropriate box)
| .
| 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ) Q
! 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ : K S .Cl_
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - ¥ | » - A 1
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: -~ O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al , : : '
1. Existing small area source ‘/%/ 2. New small area source -0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
" both types,x <140 gallyr - - ° .. bothtypes,x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) o * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source . 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification X ON UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a faéiliry exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qu tl{y f perchlorogthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
© facility was O gallons. é
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the respoasible aofficial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /Q{ aN aON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /D'{ ON Ow/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? }Zﬁ ON

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Q4 ON Ona

least 24 hours prior to disposal?
Qy ON JZ{A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - 1
In Part O-A:

| 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w1th a rel'ngerated condenser
(complete A below). .

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqﬁ}épéd with 'eltherﬂa refrlgerated ’
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov.) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 Coe :

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped thh a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A, Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent coptrdls? . CIY CIN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closag-loop vapor venting system? . o o DY E]N C]N/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a dive irflow will be directed away from the ,
condenser upon opening the dogr” ’ Oy ON Ow/A
4. Measured and recorded ust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/¥i Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhayst temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy OGN ana
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy OaN

20f3 evised 9/13/97



. Measured and recorded the

. Assured that the sampling p

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and was

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater thgn20° F?

TC concentration in the exhaust swream weekly

on the carbol adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at J¢ast 8 duct diameters\jownstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least’2 duct diameters upstreams from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? o

rs) with individual
condenser coils? i

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

av

ay
ay

ay
- aQy

ay

ay

QN

QN awn/a
QN On/A

QN ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ONA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

w

~ O

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follq'w.ipg:_'_'; :

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ON
ON

ON ON/A
aN ON/A

an 2fua
on 2{va
aN

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

oN /zf‘N/A

r—
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ] ‘

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /ﬂ{ aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) QN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, .

couplings, and valves /Zﬁ aN awnA ~ Muck cookers Qy QN ,D‘ﬁ/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬂé aN QN/A Stills /(2{ QN Ona
Filter gaskets and seating /E]/Y' N Qw/a Exhaust dampers ay ON Pﬁ/A
Pumps . ﬁ aN aN/A Diverter valves Fé aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ’ aN ON/A ~ Cartridge filter housings }ﬁ( oNnanva || - —
Water separators /Dé QN QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ' /El/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ ' {D/ '
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' ' /D/
Use of direct-reading instrumehtation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) S C /D/v“)} ﬂ/ ,
Halogen leak detector o ' - : . o /2/ r) n
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: : - ‘U/QN/A '

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . o DY ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklj/ basis? o Qy DN' .
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ' RS ::j”.:"-_ Qy DN
e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duphcatc samplcs (calonmemc on]v)" - DY‘.-DN o

H‘*Nfﬂ) B"H%T—T”‘ | { st jr o lap %F

Responsible Official’s Name “ Responsible Official’s Signature
(Pleagse Print) '
A ]/C/qa/oj/x -4 - %5
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Lnspection

(A O FoL 20°¢

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes NO
1. Secondary Contaimment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /l'/]/[ 1

Waste area J/]/[ 1

Spotting area Sealed }/]/ [1]

O es Sags Thel™ ke e 35
C@’hsté/'ﬂ \/‘7‘0 Xé;@-be SPEﬁ"WB, O%Q/Q——/‘

——

12, Dlsposal of Water fmm Water Separator usmg appnoved evaporatorJ/J/ []
: or contracted Wastewater service _[/]/[ )|

/‘”\Cf fufk/}u@) % h)@/)'?t
: @M Cﬁ &A/
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= AITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL t’.L.kQ»Li -

T ", INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ~ " BEST AVAILABLE COPY—
TYPE OF INSPECTIO#: AN\JUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]’ RE-T 'sy,gcnon C
TIME IN: TIME OUT; AIRSID#___ O 940 33 7
TYPEOFFACILITY: - P~ Clogqev
FACILITY NAME;  Grag b pep Uoswers ' DATE:_18 Wou 75
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3517 _ W Boju b Pesd 8L A By Bewc l\

- - ! 3 43¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ [3aag)  Rh ey PHONENUMBER:__/3{ 22 (=«
E/ " "Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :
] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
. COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
| . T
f 5 g
- fa
v < >
%60’“ ’va‘ ‘é"
~ % e (t\
e % .
( %?)L 6& Q
(“ o
COMMENTS:
: &
The Annual Compliaﬁce Cetification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOG// |
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Nou e | .
. (Approximate) '
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' \\'\ Lieblnm o

(Please Print)

NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: : \\—\ iw\)\/\,\ pHONE NUMBER: 977 3970




BEST AVAILABLE GOPY
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENFRAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLUIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Qa
%
{airsips:_Q 800 38 parg D3 Wed 0V ppyeq TIME OUT:
{FACILITY NAME: (brzew™rie  Peg  Cleww 20> o
FACILITY LOCATION: > \9) W % A\ \SQ‘“\\, B | ‘J
BD"\W\O A 33456
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ 20 ~id Riq VX PHONE: ) %k 1o¢d
CONTACT NAME: _ PHONE:
L _ e :
PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : Q-
PART II: CLASSIFICATION -
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form o
(check appropriata box) . Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
.AL.- / . . * . .
1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source -a .
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
~ both types, x < 140 gal/yr - -.. both types,x <140 galiyr
(constructed befors 12/9/91) = °. " {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing larg2area saurce Q 4. I:x'ew large area source a
dry-te-dry cnly, 140 <x £2,100 galivr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x<2,100 galyr
tr2nsfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 galiyy tansfar only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gallyr
(consguciad befors 12/9:51) (congzucted on or after 12/9/91)
3. Tais is a corvect factlicy classification aN QCan not datarmine
{ I{ne, pleass chack Gz 2porondale classification:
a facilicy qualified for 2 generz! permitas numbier atcve
' a faciliny axzeeds aSove limits and is net eligizie fora genemi permit
B. Thez teial quaniicy of peraileraethvlene (p2rc) purchased within e precading 12 menths by this dry clzaning
{ (acilicy was D galtens,
| ’

7




[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' SR e I

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘Q/Y ON OnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W anN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at z/
Y ON ON/A

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Maintaining solveni-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
ay ON 9&@

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requf_red. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either 2 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
//‘/

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriateent controls? / Qy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop Wgpor, ¥enting system? ay aN an/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airﬁéw ill be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? aQy ON ON/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streawg of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?  / ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _

condenser exceeded 45° F? ' ay ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' .Qy ON

——— T —— e — —— — S —

20f5 | Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

1.
2.

3.

N A

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Uy anN
2. Measured and recorded the wagher exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay anN ana
Is the temperature differential equa] to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON On/A.
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration i exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the m ig venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equlpped with a carbon ads ay aN awa
Is the perc concentration equal tg.6r less than 100 ppm‘7 Qy ON ON/A.
4. Assured that the sampling port oprthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8’duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 dy€t diameters upstream from any bend contraction, :
or expansion; and downsgream from no other inlet? - Qy DN_ ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
Y ON

Sof5
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' ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1.

Secondary Containment for:

.

Dry Cleanmg Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

ar oontrclcted Wastewate.r service

nr

v

[a]
r—tv—cr-qg

b et g

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [4/ [ ]

[]Pﬂ

|
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| I PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

54

w

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

-

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

({y ON ON/A

U{Y a~N On/A
m/Y anN anN/A
éY aN anN/A
lﬁ;{ aN anN/A

gﬁv aN OnvA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
szual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physxcal detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F ID/PID/_cﬂorimetric tubes)

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Yu/,,_,?/’va

Responsible Official’s Name

(Please Print)

[’V\ L(@Q(Qw

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

S IS

Inspector’s Slonarure

4 of 5

I. Does the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection ani?),air '
’ Y ON

Y ON

Muck cookers Ay ON /A

Stills /{Y aN ON/A

Exhaust dampers ay N/A

Diverter valves Y ON AON/A

Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Z
Z

& v
O i

Halogen leak detector .
It ﬁsing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ) : QIQ/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use )
(PID/FID only)? ay OanN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
ay ON

7

Responsible Official’s Signature

}3 -/\Lvu 4D

Date of Inspection

N.luu O/ .

- Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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